PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

In the matter of the Petition of Emma Larson, Carl A. Larson, George U. Larson and Marilyn M. Larson, husband and wife, and Donna M. Bartinski and Robert M. Bartinski, wife and husband for annexation pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 414.033, Subdivision 2.

TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WARROAD, MINNESOTA:

The undersigned, being the sole owner of the territory described below, hereby requests the council to annex this territory to the city and to extend the city boundaries to include the same, and for that purpose respectfully state:

1. The territory to be annexed does not exceed 60 acres in area; the description of said lands is as follows:

The North Four Hundred (400) feet of the East Eighteen Hundred Ninety-four (1894) feet of the South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S½ NE½) of Section Thirty (30), Township One Hundred Sixty-three (163) North, Range Thirty-six (36) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian.

AND

The West Seven Hundred Forty-six (746) feet of the South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S½ NE½) of Section Thirty (30), Township One Hundred Sixty-three (163) North, Range Thirty-six (36) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian.

2. The territory described above abuts upon the city limits of the City of Warroad at the west boundary and none of said territory is presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated city.

Law Offices Of PATRICK D. MOREN Box 350 Roseau, MN 56751

- 3. The territory described above does not abut upon the boundaries of any other township, except Lake Township.
- 4. The territory described above contains 40 acres more or less.
- 5. All of this territory is or is about to become urban or suburban in character.
 - 6. The population of the area is zero (0).

Dated: June 13, 1994

Emma Larson

Carl A Larson

Géorge U. Larson

Marilyn M. Larson

Donna M. Bartinski

Robert M. Bartinski

Law Offices Of PATRICK D. MOREN Box 350 Roseau, MN 56751

Box 430 Warroad, MN 56763

